

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR

**Present: Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti (WB00584)**  
District Judge, Cooch Behar

**Matrimonial Suit No. 168 of 2025**

(CNR No. WBCB01-002089-2025)

Biswajit Roy - And - Sipika Roy

01

02.08.2025

This is an application U/S 13-B of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 with court fee of Rs. 100/- is filed this day with a prayer for dissolution of marriage by a decree of divorce on mutual consent. Affidavits and photographs of both the parties are also filed in support of petition. Photocopies of address-proof documents, filed by the parties, be kept with the record.

Admit. Register the application as Matrimonial Suit.

Let the case be transferred to the court of learned Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar for disposal.

To **02/09/2025** for appearance before the transferee Court.

Dictated and corrected,

*Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti*  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**

*Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti*  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**