

Mat Suit No. 168/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-002089-2025
CIS No 168 of 2025

PRESENT : Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **04**

Dated : **20.02.2026**

Today is fixed for P.H.

No steps have been taken by Parties.

None appears and none moves on behalf of both the petitioners on repeated calls. It is
12:10 P.M. now.

Both the petitioners to show-cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix, **07.03.2026** for filing show-cause by both the petitioners.

D/C by me ,

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.
Coochbehar.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
Coochbehar.
JO CODE WB 00899